ITESM Tuition Fee Discount 2022-23

Terms and conditions

If you are a student who has graduated from ITESM, you could be eligible for a 20% tuition fee discount for your year of study at the University of Essex.

Eligibility

You must meet all of the following conditions:

- be classified as an international student for fee purposes
- be entirely self-funding your studies
- be a graduate from ITESM
- be applying directly, not through an agency, for admission to any of our Masters courses
- meet our standard admission requirements
- make Essex your firm choice by 16 September 2022 or by 06 January 2023 for January starting courses

How to apply

If you meet all the eligibility criteria, you will automatically be considered for this award. You do not need to complete an application form. The University of Essex will assess your eligibility based on the academic transcripts and documents that you submit with your application for your place at the University of Essex. No alternative supporting evidence will be accepted.

Notification

Successful applicants will be informed through their confirmation letter, by the end of September 2022 (or end of January 2023 for January starting courses), of any award to be offered.

Payment arrangements

This award will only be made available as a partial waiver on the tuition fee that is payable on registration at the University.

Resolution of disputes

Acceptance of this award constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions. Registered students should contact the Funding Team in the first instance for guidance regarding this award. In cases not covered by the above terms and conditions, or where a student claims exceptional circumstances, or disputes a decision not to make payments due under an award, final appeals on decisions regarding eligibility must be made via the Student Complaints process. The Academic Registrar or their nominee will review the case and their decision will be final.

These terms and conditions apply to the ITESM Tuition Fee Discount for academic year 2022-23. The University of Essex reserves the right to update these terms and conditions as necessary.